502677492 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2724099

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
JOSEPH A. NICHOLSON				02/27/1998		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name: TRONIC LIMITED						
Street Address:	SANDSIDE R	SANDSIDE ROAD				
Internal Address:	ULVERTON	ULVERTON				
City:	CUMBRIA	CUMBRIA				
State/Country:	UNITED KING	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	LA12 9EP	LA12 9EP				
Property Type Patent Number:		60532	6053253			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	60532	53			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(512 512 tross re sent via US Ma TOD 401 SUI	ail when DD ROS CONGI TE 3200	3 slaw.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. SSON RESS AVENUE			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		03869.117415				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TODD ROSSON				
Signature:		/tar/				
Date:			02/12/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_1	17415#page1.tif 17415#page2.tif	_				

PATENT 502677492 REEL: 032202 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph A. Nicholson, residing at Hogg House, Foxfield, Broughton in Furness, Cumbria LA20 6BT, United Kingdom, have invented new and useful improvements in

CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on January 14, 1998 under Serial No. 09/007,301; and

WHEREAS, Tronic Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at Sandside Road, Ulverton, Cumbria LA12 9EP, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Joseph A. Nicholson, sell, assign and transfer to Tronic Limited, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon in the United States, together with said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed on said improvements in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its and their sole use and behoof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States on said improvements to the Assignee.

I further covenant and agree that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, I will execute and deliver all applications for patent on said improvements, execute all lawful oaths and other papers, supply to the Assignee all facts and evidence known to me relating to said improvements and the history and development thereof, testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally do everything rightful which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting the title to said improvements in the Assignee.

I further covenant that I have the lawful right to assign the interest in said improvements in the manner and form as herein expressed, that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever and that the execution of this Assignment is my own free act and deed.

Josph A. Nicholson

Witness

Glenn D. Hill

Frank Musker

Witness